

**Aman Parmar & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.6573 of 2026**

04.05.2026 Present : Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General, list for consideration on **06.05.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
Judge

4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(Kiran)