

Aman Parmar & Ors. vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 6573 of 2026

21.05.2026

Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate and Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 to 25.

CMP No. 11869 of 2026

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within one week positively.

List for consideration on **29.05.2026**.

CWP No. 6573 of 2026

Replies on behalf of respondents be filed well before next date.

CMP No. 9877 of 2026

Reply, as prayed, be filed well before next date.

List for consideration along with main petition.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

21st May, 2026
(Susheel)