

Aman Parmar and others v. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.6573 of 2026

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria and Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 25.

CWP No.6573 of 2026

Replies on behalf of respondent-State and private respondents No.4 to 25 stand filed. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within five days positively.

List for consideration on **03.06.2026**.

However, it is made clear that it shall be the responsibility of parties to ensure that their pleadings be placed on record, by next date of hearing, failing which, the matter shall be considered and adjudicated on the basis of material already on record.

CMP Nos.11869 and 9877 of 2026

As jointly submitted, pleadings in main petition shall be taken into consideration for adjudicating these applications and as the main matter has been listed for consideration, these applications shall also be heard and adjudicated alongwith main petition on next date, i.e. **03.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 29, 2026
[Bhardwaj]